Resolution - 2008-20

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURES MANUAL FOR THE HAMILTONBAN TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, a Standard Operating Procedures Manual was drafted for the Hamiltonban Township Police Department in the month of June in the year 2000, and

WHEREAS, the Hamiltonban Township Board of Supervisors has performed a revision of said policy to conform with the Hamiltonban Township Personnel Policy and the Hamiltonban Township Police Agreement,

NOW THEREFORE, the Hamiltonban Township Board of Supervisors desires to adopt, by resolution, the Hamiltonban Township Police Department Standard Operating Procedures Manual as revised,

THIS RESOLUTION IS DULY ADOPTED by the majority of the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township at its regularly scheduled meeting, held on the 5th day of August 2008, which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

	,
Attest:	Robert L. Gordon, Chairman Board of Supervisors, Hamiltonban Township
Secretary/Treasurer LuAnn M. Dille	